



PROVIDER ALERT

December 6, 2010

Crisis Residential Professional Fee Reimbursement

Effective immediately, Physicians and Psychiatric Nurse Practitioners providing services for consumers in Crisis Residential beds must use the following codes to bill for the services provided:

- 90801-HE – Initial Evaluation
- 90801-22 – Initial Evaluation for a consumer with Medicare as the primary coverage. An EOP from Medicare is not required.
- 90816-HE – Individual Therapy (20-30 minutes)
- 90817-HE – Individual Therapy (20-30 minutes, with medical evaluation and management)
- 90818-HE – Individual Therapy (45-50 minutes)
- 90819-HE – Individual Therapy (45-50 minutes with medical evaluation and management)

Authorization is not required for professional services when the Crisis Residential service is authorized.

To bill for Crisis Residential Professional Services with dates of services 9/1/09-12/31/09 (these dates are outside of the 12 month timely filing requirement), providers must submit the claims on paper with a copy of this Provider Alert within 30 days of the date of this alert.